

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14013/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRP No. 1036/2009

V.G.BHAT (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAYYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-1

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for respondent No. 1, list this matter after
three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satiya)
Court Master